
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

AMENDED ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2024-33 

IN RE: SECOND AMENDED APPOINTMENT 
OF COMMITTEE TO OVERSEE EVENTS  
COMMEMORATING JEWISH AMERICAN  
HERITAGE MONTH 
__________________________________________/ 

On May 2, 2024, the Court entered and amended Administrative Order 2024-33 establishing 

the Committee to Oversee Events Commemorating Jewish American Heritage Month to be held in 

May, as well as appointing members to the Committee.   It is hereby  

ORDERED the Court enters this second amendment to Administrative Order 2024-33 to 

add Judge Singhal to the Southern District of Florida’s Jewish American Heritage Month 

Committee effective immediately.   

Chair: 

Judge Beth Bloom 
U.S. District Court
400 North Miami Avenue
Miami, FL  33128 

Judges: 

Judge Robin L. Rosenberg 
U.S. District Court 
701 Clematis Street 
West Palm Beach, FL  33401 

Judge Roy K. Altman
U.S. District Court 
400 North Miami Avenue 
Miami, FL 33128 

Judge Raag Singhal 
U.S. District Court 
299 East Broward Boulevard 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 

Judge David S. Leibowitz 
U.S. District Court 
299 East Broward Boulevard 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 

Senior Judge Joan A. Lenard
U.S. District Court 
400 North Miami Avenue 
Miami, FL  33128 

Senior Judge James I. Cohn 
U.S. District Court 
299 East Broward Boulevard 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
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Bankruptcy Judge Robert A. Mark 
U.S. Bankruptcy Court 
301 North Miami Avenue 
Miami, FL  33128 

Bankruptcy Judge Laurel M. Isicoff 
U.S. Bankruptcy Court 
301 North Miami Avenue 
Miami, FL 33128 

Bankruptcy Judge Mindy A. Mora 
U.S. Bankruptcy Court 
1515 North Flagler Drive 
West Palm Beach, FL  33401 

Bankruptcy Judge Scott M. Grossman
U.S. Bankruptcy Court 
299 East Broward Boulevard 
Fort Lauderdale, FL  33301 

Bankruptcy Judge Peter D. Russin 
U.S. Bankruptcy Court
299 East Broward Boulevard 
Fort Lauderdale, FL  33301 

Magistrate Judge Jonathan Goodman 
U.S. District Court
99 N.E. 4th Street 
Miami, FL  33132 

Magistrate Judge Lauren Fleischer Louis
U.S. District Court 
301 North Miami Avenue 
Miami, FL  33128 

Magistrate Judge Bruce E. Reinhart
U.S. District Court 
701 Clematis Street 
West Palm Beach, FL  33401 

Magistrate Judge Jared M. Strauss 
U.S. District Court 
299 East Broward Boulevard 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 

Magistrate Judge Marty Fulgueira Elfenbein 
U.S. District Court 
301 North Miami Avenue 
Miami, FL 33128 

Members: 

Stephanie Casey, Esq.     
Colson Hicks Eidson 
255 Alhambra Circle, Suite PH 
Coral Gables, FL 33134 
Phone: 305-476-7400 
Email: scasey@colson.com

Lindsey Lazopoulos Friedman, AUSA    
U.S. Attorney’s Office 
99 N.E. 4th Street 
Miami, FL  33132 
Phone: 305-961-9168 
Email: lindsey.friedman@usdoj.gov

Robert Gilbert, Esq.    
Kopelowitz Ostrow Ferguson et al
2800 Ponce de Leon Boulevard, Suite 1100 
Coral Gables, FL 33134 
Phone: 305-384-7270 
Email: robert@gilbertpa.com

Meaghan Goldstein, Esq.       
U.S. Court of Appeals
99 N.E. 4th Street 
Miami, FL  33132 
Phone: 347-628-2064 
Email: 
Meaghan.goldstein@ca11.uscourts.gov
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Ronald J. Klein, Esq.          
Holland & Knight LLP 
515 E. Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1200 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
Phone: 954-468-7874 
Email: ron.klein@hklaw.com

Jonathan Kobrinski, Esq.      
Buckner + Miles 
2020 Salzedo Street, Suite 302 
Coral Gables FL 33134
Phone: 786-667-5789 
Email: jkobrinski@bucknermiles.com

Bruce Lehr, Esq.     
Lehr Levi & Mendez, P.A. 
1401 Brickell Avenue, Suite 910 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: 305-377-1777 
Email: blehr@llmlawfirm.com

Gary Lesser, Esq.    
Lesser, Lesser, Landy & Smith, PLLC 
420 Columbia Drive, Suite 110 
West Palm Beach, FL 33409 
Phone: 561-655-2028
Email: glesser@lesserlawfirm.com

Ashley Litwin, Esq.
Seitles & Litwin, P.A.
40 N.W. 3rd Street, PH 1
Miami, FL  33128 
Phone: 305-403-8070 
Email: alitwin@seitleslaw.com

David Markus, Esq.            
Markus/Moss PLLC 
40 N.W. 3rd Street, Ph 1 
Miami, FL 33128
Phone: 305-379-6667
Email: dmarkus@markuslaw.com

Mark Meland, Esq.     
Meland Budwick, P.A. 
3200 Southeast Financial Center 
200 S. Biscayne Boulevard 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: 305-358-6363 
Email: mmeland@melandbudwick.com

Jane Moskowitz, Esq.     
Moscowitz & Moscowitz, P.A. 
2525 Ponce De Leon Boulevard, Suite 1000 
Miami, FL 33134 
Phone: 305-379-8300 
Email: jmoscowitz@moscowitz.com

Norman Moscowitz, Esq.      
Moscowitz & Moscowitz, P.A. 
2525 Ponce De Leon Boulevard, Suite 1000 
Miami, FL 33134 
Phone: 305-379-8300 
Email: nmoscowitz@moscowitz.com

Jonathan Osborne, Esq.      
Gunster
450 E. Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1400
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
Phone: 954-468-1322 
Email: josborne@gunster.com

Amanda Perwin, AUSA 
U.S. Attorney’s Office 
99 N.E. 4th Street 
Miami, FL  33132 
Phone: 305-961-9000 
Email: amanda.perwin@usdoj.gov

Stephen Rosenthal, Esq.    
Podhurst Orseck, PA
1 S.E. 3rd Avenue, Suite 2300 
Miami, FL 33131
Phone: 305-358-2800
Email: srosenthal@podhurst.com
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Brian Seymour, Esq.       
Gunster 
777 S. Flagler Drive, Suite 500E 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
Phone: 561-650-0621 
Email: bseymour@gunster.com

Jay Shapiro, Esq.     
Stearns Weaver Et Al 
150 W. Flagler Street, Suite 2200
Miami, FL 33130
Phone: 305-789-3200
Email: jshapiro@stearnsweaver.com

Meital Stavinsky, Esq.   
Holland & Knight
701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3300 
Miami, FL  33131 
Phone: 305-789-7710 
Email: meital.stavinsky@hklaw.com

Javier Zapata, Esq.    
Miami-Dade County Attorney's Office 
111 N.W. 1st Street, Suite 2810 
Miami, FL 33128 
Phone: 305-375-5151 
Email: jzapata@miamidade.gov

The Committee shall remain in existence until further order.  

DONE and ORDERED in Miami, Florida, this 3rd day of May 2024.

________________________________________
CECILIA M. ALTONAGA 
CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 

c: All Southern District of Florida District Judges, Bankruptcy Judges and Magistrate Judges
Gadyaces Serralta, United States Marshal 
Markenzy Lapointe, United States Attorney 
Hector Dopico, Interim Federal Public Defender 
Angela E. Noble, Court Administrator  Clerk of Court 
Riselda Ruiz, Chief Probation Officer 
Joe Falzone, Clerk of Court, Bankruptcy Court 
Committee Members 
Library 


